Eisenhower State Office Building 700 SW Harrison Topeka, KS 66603



phone: 785-296-3585 fax: 785-296-0287 www.ksdot.org

Richard Carlson, Secretary

Sam Brownback, Governor

IMMEDIATE RELEASE Aug. 17, 2017

For more information: Kim Stich 785.296.3585 KDOT.Media@ksgov

KDOT employees celebrate service anniversaries

The Kansas Department of Transportation expresses its appreciation for employees celebrating state years-of-service anniversaries in September. KDOT is proud to acknowledge them for the long-term dedication they have provided to the state of Kansas.

Donald Campbell, Engineering Technician Senior, **Riley**, is celebrating 50 years of service.

Rodney Howard, Highway Maintenance Supervisor, **Burr Oak**, is celebrating 40 years of service.

Those celebrating 30 years of service include: James Armknecht, Highway Maintenance Supervisor, **Dighton**; and Shawn Emerson, Administrative Specialist, **Winfield**.

Those celebrating 20 years of service include: Jeffrey Geist, Professional Geologist II, **Salina**; Shannon Jones, Equipment Operator Senior, **Sterling**; David Katt, Engineering Technician Specialist, **Carbondale**; Edmond Leboeuf, Human Resource Professional II, **Topeka**; and Bryan Werner, Equipment Operator Senior, **Pretty Prairie**.

Those celebrating 10 years of service include: Duane Erikson, Equipment Mechanic Senior, **Alma**; Paul Forst, Equipment Operator Senior, **Frankfort**; Edward Gaydess, Engineering Technician, **Basehor**; Jesse Gregory, Equipment Operator, **Arkansas City**; Beth Hennes, Accountant IV, **Topeka**; Gregory Kent, Equipment Operator

Specialist, **Winfield**; Margaret Ryan, Engineering Technician, **Shawnee**; and Hector Terrones, Equipment Operator, **Garden City**.

###

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Office of Public Affairs, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd Fl West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:

